

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12616/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2008 in CM No. 4407/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MOHAN LAL KANOJIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K.JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Jain Madan,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice on special leave petition as well as on
prayer for interim relief.

List in the last week of July, 2008.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ]
COURT MASTER