

f

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12616/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2008 in MACA No. 185/2008
& CM No. 4407/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MOHAN LAL KANOJIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K.JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Raina, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Interim stay of the execution.

Counter affidavit to be filed in four weeks. Rejoinder, if any,
to be filed in two weeks thereafter.

List for final disposal thereafter.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master